TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
IOT0047A Regulatory Test Solution
Conduct ETSI, FCC, KC, MIC and SRRC regulatory tests for
wireless devices operating in 2.4 GHz, 5 GHz, and 6 GHz
unlicensed bands
Deliver the Win-Win in IoT
The race to launch IoT chipsets, modules and devices is pushing test labs to the limit. That is why
Keysight created the IOT0047A regulatory test solution as to accelerate the certification of unlicensed

This information is subject to change without notice. © Keysight Technologies, 2021 – 2023,
Published in USA, October 23, 2023, 3121-1199.EN
Ordering Information for IOT0047A
Example Configuration: ETSI EN 300 328, EN 301 893 and
EN 303 687, FCC Part 15.247 and Part 15.407 and DFS for
2.4, 5, and 6 GHz Wireless Devices up to 4-ports
I. Hardware
Model/Option number Description
N9020B with options 544, CR3, AMG MXA Signal Analyzer, 10Hz to 44GHz, wideband IF output, calibration + uncertainties + Guard-banding
(accredited)
N5172B with options 506, 653, 655, 657,
AMG, N7607EMBC
EXG RF Vector Signal Generator, 9kHz to 6GHz, with 160MHz RF bandwidth, calibration + uncertainties + Guard-
banding (accredited), Signal Studio for DFS Radar Profiles
N5173B with options 540, AMG EXG RF Analog Signal Generator, 9kHz to 40GHz, calibration + uncertainties + Guard-banding (accredited)
N5182BX07 Frequency Extender for EXG/MXG, 9 kHz – 7.2 GHz
IOT0047A-150 X8749A Signal Conditioning Test Set
IOT0047A-171 X8750A 4-Channels MIMO Power Test Set
II. Software
Model/Option number Description
XA5001A ETSI Regulatory Test Software
SW1000-LIC-01 Perpetual license
SW1000-SUP-01 Software Support Subscription
XA5002A FCC Regulatory Test Software
SW1000-LIC-01 Perpetual license
SW1000-SUP-01 Software Support Subscription
XA5003A DFS Test Software
SW1000-LIC-01 Perpetual license
SW1000-SUP-01 Software Support Subscription
Keysight and our partners provide system integration, startup assistant and training services. To place an
order or for more information, please contact your local Keysight representative.
	Deliver the Win-Win in IoT
	Flexible and Scalable Platform For 2.4 GHz,  5 GHz, and 6 GHz Regulatory Testing